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Fig 1: Top 10 World importers in 2018 

No Importers 
Value Imported 

 in 2018 
(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Imported  

in 2018(Tons) 

Unit 
Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

1 Indonesia 497259 582995 853 21 

2 Viet Nam 308933 222640 1388 13 

3 Brazil 172582 164825 1047 7.3 

4 United States of America 163412 90132 1813 6.9 

5 Malaysia 101103 151083 669 4.3 

6 Germany 68427 22282 3071 2.9 

7 Russian Federation 67151 50963 1318 2.8 

8 France 58285 28596 2038 2.5 

9 Italy 54374 28272 1923 2.3 

10 United Kingdom 53942 27594 1955 2.3 

11 Other 825602 916451 -15038 34.7 

12 World Total 2371070 2285833 1037 100 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig  2: Top 5 Importers of Myanmar in 2018 

Importer Value Imported  Quantity 

Imported  
in 2018  (Tons) 

Unit Value Market 

Countries in 2018  $/Ton Share % 

 
(US$,000)     

Thailand 1487 886 1678 84.5 

United States of America 169 98 1724 9.6 

India 96 161 596 5.5 

Viet Nam 5 13 385 0.3 

China 2 5 400 0.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 3: List of exporters for the selected product 
Product: 070320 Garlic, fresh or chilled 

Unit : US Dollar thousand 

No Exporters 
Exported 
value in 

2014 

Exported 
value in 

2015 

Exported 
value in 

2016 

Exported 
value in 

2017 

Exported 
value in 

2018 

1 China 1473193 1860887 2644714 2188204 1411251 

2 Spain 226596 269254 417052 355672 277640 

3 Argentina 107624 83568 161680 182829 131207 

4 Netherlands 49691 67004 108583 86675 75894 

5 France 35548 30764 43438 40960 32250 

6 Italy 35469 27998 36865 33491 26648 

7 United Arab 
Emirates 9709 10979 7958 10963 22967 

8 Chile 23211 34139 32619 30593 22302 

9 Mexico 11128 13257 19231 21380 15605 

10 United States of 
America 18800 16798 19460 20361 15491 

11 Myanmar 2690 3807 559 3881 1759 

12 Other 76365 89780 141678 173776 98288 

13 World Total 2070024 2508235 3633837 3148785 2131302 

Source: ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 4:   List of exporters for the selected product  
Product: 070320 Garlic, fresh or chilled 

No Exporters 

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

Exported 
quantity ,  

Tons 

1 China 1752100 1754047 1530719 1711549 1883862 

2 Spain 125812 148975 162603 165935 151879 

3 Argentina 74918 66248 77675 83022 107364 

4 Netherlands 20896 31864 38247 29830 35483 

5 United Arab Emirates 13454 11826 8001 10946 33972 

6 Malaysia 20049 20719 8326 18501 16390 

7 Chile 10119 10043 10469 11198 13116 

8 Peru 706 4302 12951 13112 11082 

9 Italy 11166 10558 10040 9141 9434 

10 Mexico 12043 13459 15659 14408 9201 

11 Myanmar 1312 2059 418 2679 1163 

12 Other 73957 70893 95330 100340 62711 

13 World Total 2116532 2144993 1970438 2170661 2335657 

Source: ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 5: Top 10 Asia Importers in 2018 

Country 
Value (in USD 

Thousand) 
 Quantity 
 (in Tons)  

Unit Value 
(USD/Unit)  

Market  
Share % 

Indonesia 497259 582995 853 21 

Viet Nam 308933 222640 1388 13 

Malaysia 101103 151083 669 4.3 

Russian Federation 67151 50963 1318 2.8 

Japan 44308 21869 2026 1.9 

Thailand 40297 74986 537 1.7 

Saudi Arabia 36361 53689 677 1.5 

Pakistan 35938 37575 956 1.5 

United Arab Emirates 32411 55852 580 1.4 

Bangladesh 30885 65056 475 1.3 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 6: Top 10 World exporters in 2018 

Exporter 
Countries 

Value Exported 
in 2018 

(US$,000) 

Quantity 
Exported in 
2018(Tons) 

Unit Value 
$/Ton 

Market 
Share % 

China 1411251 1883862 749 66.2 

Spain 277640 151879 1828 13 

Argentina 131207 107364 1222 6.2 

Netherlands 75894 35483 2139 3.6 

France 32250 9055 3562 1.5 

Italy 26648 9434 2825 1.3 

United Arab Emirates 22967 33972 676 1.1 

Chile 22302 13116 1700 1 

Mexico 15605 9201 1696 0.7 

United States of America 15491 3001 5162 0.7 

Myanmar 1759 1163 1512 0.1 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 7: Top Five  EUImporters  with  the Biggest Growth in value  
Between 2014 and  2018 

Importer 

Annual growth in value 

between  

Annual growth in value 

between  

2014-2018 (%) 2017-2018 (%) 

Germany 4 -18 

France -5 -16 

Italy -1 -10 

United Kingdom 5 -19 

Netherlands 4 -32 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Fig 8: Top Five Garlic, fresh or chilled Importers  of EU  in  2018 

Importers 

Select your indicators 

Value imported 

in 2018 (USD 
thousand) 

Quantity 

imported in 
2018 

Unit value 
(USD/unit) 

Share in world 
imports (%) 

European Union (EU 28) 
Aggregation 422098 202677 2083 17.8 

Germany 68427 22282 3071 2.9 

France 58285 28596 2038 2.5 

Italy 54374 28272 1923 2.3 

United Kingdom 53942 27594 1955 2.3 

Netherlands 42553 26317 1617 1.8 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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Tariff Rate of Garlic, fresh or chilled 

Partner Tariff regime Applied tariff  (as reported) 

China MFN duties (Applied) 0.13 

  Preferential tariff for Myanmar 0 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  
Preferential tariff for 3 Least Developed 
Countries 0 

Thailand Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 0.57 

India MFN duties (Applied) 1 

  Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

United State Of America MFN duties (Applied) 0.43 cents/kg 

  Preferential tariff for GSP countries 0 

Malaysia MFN duties (Applied) 0 

Indonesia MFN duties (Applied) 0.05 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for AANZFTA countries 0 

Viet num MFN duties (Applied) 0.2 

  Preferential tariff for ASEAN countries 0 

  Preferential tariff for AANZFTA countries 0 

Germany Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 9.6% + 120 EUR/100 kg 

 
MFN duties (Applied) 9.6% + 120 EUR/100 kg 

France Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 9.6% + 120 EUR/100 kg 

  MFN duties (Applied) 9.6% + 120 EUR/100 kg 

Italy Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 9.6% + 120 EUR/100 kg 

  MFN duties (Applied) 9.6% + 120 EUR/100 kg 

United Kingdom Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 9.6% + 120 EUR/100 kg 

  MFN duties (Applied) 9.6% + 120 EUR/100 kg 

Netherlands Preferential tariff for Least Developed Countries 0 

  MFN duties (Applied) 9.6% + 120 EUR/100 kg 

  MFN duties (Applied) 9.6% + 120 EUR/100 kg 

Source: Market Access Map 



 

 

 

                                        

 
               
 
Fig 9 : Top 3  world exporters to Thailand  in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

China 37991 71869 529 94.3 

Myanmar 1296 869 1491 3.2 

India 1010 2248 449 2.5 
Source : ITC TradeMap 

                 

Fig10: Top 10 world exporters to United States of America in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 
China 111662 64857 1722 68.3 

Spain 23215 8707 2666 14.2 

Mexico 12355 8304 1488 7.6 

Argentina 10039 5785 1735 6.1 

Peru 1093 614 1780 0.7 

India 1077 347 3104 0.7 

Chile 997 353 2824 0.6 

Viet Nam 710 331 2145 0.4 

Myanmar 584 208 2808 0.4 

Indonesia 582 203 2867 0.4 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

 

 



 

 

               

Fig 11:  Top 4  world exporter to India in 2018 

 

Country 

Value 

(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Afghanistan 121 155 781 48.8 

Myanmar 96 161 596 38.7 

China 30 56 536 12.1 

Brazil 1 0   0.4 

 
Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

                  

Fig 12:  Top 6  world exporter to Viet num in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

China 307976 221316 1392 99.7 

Spain 568 603 942 0.2 

India 304 647 470 0.1 

Taipei, Chinese 70 60 1167 0 

Thailand 9 1 9000 0 

Myanmar 5 13 385 0 
Source : ITC TradeMap 

 

 

 

 



 

 

              

Fig 13:  Top 10  world exporter to China in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

Australia 60 30 2000 35.5 

Canada 42 52 808 24.9 

Spain 38 210 181 22.5 

New Zealand 9 12 750 5.3 

Hong Kong, China 8 5 1600 4.7 

Russian Federation 5 3 1667 3 

Singapore 2 0   1.2 

Myanmar 2 5 400 1.2 

Brazil 1 0   0.6 

Pakistan 1 0   0.6 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

                 

Fig 14:  Top 10  world exporter to Malaysia in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 

China 99412 145844 682 98.3 

India 1294 4698 275 1.3 

Denmark 109 108 1009 0.1 

Hong Kong, China 105 125 840 0.1 

Pakistan 50 87 575 0 

Korea, Republic of 32 144 222 0 

Singapore 28 16 1750 0 

Viet Nam 24 19 1263 0 

Egypt 20 29 690 0 

United States of 
America 10 5 2000 0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 

 



 

 

                      

Fig 15:  Top 4 world exporter to Indonesia in 2018 

Country 
Value(in USD Quantity Unit Value  Market 

Thousand) (in Tons)  $/Ton Share % 
China 493772 580846 850 99.3 

Taipei, Chinese 3160 1685 1875 0.6 

India 325 464 700 0.1 

Singapore 3 0   0 

Source : ITC TradeMap 
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